

## City of Saint George, KS

220 First Street | P.O. Box 33 | Saint George, KS 66535 785.494.2558 | 785.494.8413 | cityclerk@stgeorgeks.gov

## AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF GOVERNING BODY March 14, 2024 7:00 P.M.

1.	CALL TO ORDER		
2.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE		
<ol> <li>4.</li> </ol>		erth Judd McCormack take Spencer Parsons tolliday Tim Pralle  WTING AGENDA:	
	Regular N	Meeting Minutes of February 8, 2024, and January 2024 Financial Statement	
5.	UNFINIS	SHED/OLD BUSINESS:	
	a.	City Hall Land - Update	
	<b>b.</b>	Second Street— - Sewer Cleaning Update - Water Line Update	
	c.	Third and Grant Intersection - Update	
	d.	Daras - Sewer Update	
	e.	Dogs – Ordinance 2024-01 - Cruelty/Noise Update	
6.	NEW BU		
	a.	Brayden Rudzinski – Ditch project on Countryside	
	<b>b.</b>	Animal Shelter Agreement -Discussion	
	c.	Spring Clean-Up	
	d.	Computer Back Up	
	e.	Comp Time/Leave Time	
7.	COMMI	COMMITTEE, COMMISSION AND DEPARTMENT REPORTS:	
	a.	Mayoral Report	
	b.	City Council	
	c.	Law Enforcement	
	d.	Code Enforcement	
	е.	Planning and Zoning Committee Reports	
	f.	Treasurers Report	
	g.	Administration Report	
	h. i.	Water/Sewer Report	
	ı. j.	City Operations Report Saint George Community Enrichment Team	
	J.	Saint George Community Emicinicit Team	

- 8. OPEN COMMENTS:
- 9. EXECUTIVE SESSION:
- 10. ADJOURNMENT: